Champs Technologies
Inductance Range: 0.405uH to 6.2uH
Current Rating: up to 78A
Height: 7.4 mm Max
Footprint : 19 mm x 21.8 mm Max.
Isolation (Wdg : Core ) > 500Vdc
25°C 100°C
2-Turn Series
PQL2050-0R450-78 PA1292.450 1.00 0.45 78 95 89.0 52 7.3
PQL2050-0R630-56 PA1292.650 1.00 0.63 56 65 61.0 52 7.3
PQL2050-0R850-43 PA1292.910 1.00 0.85 43 48 45.0 52 7.3
PQL2050-1R050-35 PA1292.112 1.00 1.05 35 38 35.0 52 7.3
PQL2050-1R250-28 PA1292.132 1.00 1.25 28 32 30.0 52 7.3
PQL2050-1R450-25 PA1292.152 1.00 1.45 25 28 26.0 52 7.3
3-Turn Series
PQL2050-0R950-57 PA1393.102 1.52 0.95 57 65 60.0 42 7.3
PQL2050-1R400-40 PA1393.152 1.52 1.40 40 45 42.0 42 7.3
PQL2050-1R900-28 PA1393.202 1.52 1.90 28 33 30.0 42 7.3
PQL2050-2R400-23 PA1393.252 1.52 2.40 23 26 23.0 42 7.3
PQL2050-2R800-19 PA1393.302 1.52 2.80 19 22 19.0 42 7.3
PQL2050-3R400-16 PA1393.352 1.52 3.40 16 18 16.0 42 7.3
4-Turn Series
PQL2050-1R600-45 PA1494.152 2.19 1.60 45 52 48.0 37 7.3
PQL2050-2R400-30 PA1494.242 2.19 2.40 30 35 31.0 37 7.3
PQL2050-3R300-22 PA1494.362 2.19 3.30 22 26 22.0 37 7.3
PQL2050-4R000-18 PA1494.442 2.19 4.00 18 21 18.0 37 7.3
PQL2050-4R900-15 PA1494.532 2.19 4.90 15 17 15.0 37 7.3
PQL2050-5R800-12 PA1494.622 2.19 5.80 12 14 12.0 37 7.3
Electrical Specifications @ 25ºC - Operating Temperature -55ºC to +125ºC
Part Number Pulse Equiv Number RMS Current
(A)
Inductance  @

Induct
+/-10%
@0Adc
(H)
Induct
Min
@Irated
(H)
Irated
Adc
DCR m Saturation
Current
Heat
I
(A)Nom Max 25oC 100oC
PQI26-1R5-HX 1.50 1.35 56 0.85 0.95 62 56 54
PQI26-2R0-HX 2.00 1.75 64 0.95 1.25 74 64 54
PQI26-3R0-HX 3.00 2.70 40 1.10 1.36 45 40 45
PQI26-4R7-HX 4.70 4.20 36 1.40 1.60 41 36 40
PQI26-5R8-HX 5.80 5.2 28 1.85 2.15 33 28 35
PQI26-6R8-HX 6.80 6.10 30 2.30 2.75 34 30 30
PQI26-8R0-HX 8.00 7.20 30 2.75 3.15 35 30 28
PQI26-10R-HX 10.0 9.0 24 2.75 3.15 28 24 28
PQI26-13R5-HX 13.5 12.0 21 2.75 3.15 25 21 28
PQI26-16R-HX 16.0 14.0 20 3.90 4.50 23 20 24
PQI26-18R-HX 18.0 16.0 16 3.90 4.50 18 16 24
PQI26-22R-HX 22.0 19.5 13 3.90 4.50 14.8 13 24
PQI26-27R0-LTC 27.0 24.0 13.5 8.80 10.0 15.5 13.5 16
PQI26-33R0-LTC 33.0 29.5 12.5 9.80 11.0 14 12.5 15
PQI26-39R0-LTC 39.0 35.0 10.5 9.80 11.0 12 10.5 15
PQI26-42R0-LTC 42.0 37.8 11.8 10.5 12.6 13.5 11.8 14
PQI26-54R0-LTC 54.0 48.6 11.2 15.0 17.5 13 11.2 12
PQI26-68R0-LTC 68.0 61.0 9.0 15.0 17.5 10.5 9.0 12
•Inductance Range: 1.5uH to 900uH
•High Efficiency PQI Structure
•Low DCR  ||  RoHS Compliant
•Typical Use: Output Filter Inductors

Induct
+/-10%
@0Adc
(H)
Induct
Min
@Irated
(H)
Irated
Adc
DCR m Saturation
Current
Heat
I
(A)Nom Max 25oC 100oC
PQI26-82R-LTC 82.0 73.0 8.0 18.0 20.5 9.2 8.0 11
PQI26-100-LTC 100.0 90.0 8.0 26.0 30.0 9.2 8.0 9.0
PQI26-130-LTC 130.0 115.0 7.5 35.0 41.0 9.0 7.5 8.0
PQI26-180-LTC 180.0 160.0 7.5 69.0 81.0 8.5 7.5 6.0
PQI26-220-LTC 220.0 198.0 5.0 58.0 63.0 6.0 5.0 6.8
PQI26-330-LTC 330.0 295.0 4.0 69.0 81.0 4.8 4.0 6.0
PQI26-470-LTC 470.0 420.0 3.5 105.0 120.0 3.6 3.5 4.5
PQI26-580-LTC 580.0 520.0 2.5 105.0 120.0 3.0 2.5 4.5
PQI26-650-LTC 650.0 580.0 2.2 105.0 120.0 2.6 2.2 4.5
PQI26-760-LTC 760.0 645.0 1.8 105.0 120.0 2.2 1.8 4.5
PQI26-900-LTC 900.0 810.0 1.6 105.0 120.0 1.9 1.6 4.5
Notes:
1. Saturation current is that current which causes Inductance value to drop 15% at stated operating ambient temperature.
2. Heating current is that DC current which causes temp rise ~45 oC from ambient at 25 oC
3. Dielectric Withstand Voltage Minmum 500 Vdc